
Route: 19-039-1   Run: 19-039-1B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-1

Vehicle: 19-039-1
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:19 AM SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS & WATERFORD LANE; ST JOHNS
2 8:20 AM SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS & HILLVIEW DR E; ST JOHNS
3 8:20 AM 634 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 8:21 AM 8:22 AM 557 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 8:24 AM 8:25 AM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD & BUCKLEYS LANE; ST JOHNS
6 8:26 AM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD & NOTTINGHAM DR
7 8:28 AM 160 WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 8:30 AM TOPSAIL RD & MCLOUGHLAN ST; ST JOHNS
9 8:31 AM 177 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 8:31 AM 8:32 AM TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS & TESSIERS LANE; ST JOHNS
11 8:33 AM 8:34 AM SHAW ST; ST JOHNS & DAVIDSON PL; ST JOHNS
12 8:35 AM CORNWALL AVE; ST JOHNS & HAMILTON AVE; ST JOHNS
13 8:36 AM 8:37 AM 5 OREILLY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
14 8:37 AM 8:38 AM O'REILLY ST; ST JOHNS & JAMES LANE; ST JOHNS
15 8:39 AM 8:40 AM GLENVIEW TERR; ST JOHNS & ANSPACH ST; ST JOHNS
16 8:40 AM ANSPACH ST & SPRATT PL
17 8:41 AM 8:42 AM ANSPACH ST; ST JOHNS & EASTAFF ST; ST JOHNS
18 8:42 AM 8:43 AM FORBES ST; ST JOHNS & KEATS PL; ST JOHNS
19 8:45 AM 8:47 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 19-039-1B AM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 1 of 60



Route: 19-039-1   Run: 19-039-1B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 2 of 60



Route: 19-039-1   Run: 19-039-1B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-1

Vehicle: 19-039-1
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:14 PM 3:15 PM FORBES ST; ST JOHNS & KEATS PL; ST JOHNS
3 3:15 PM 3:16 PM ANSPACH ST; ST JOHNS & EASTAFF ST; ST JOHNS
4 3:16 PM 3:17 PM ANSPACH ST & SPRATT PL
5 3:17 PM 3:18 PM GLENVIEW TERR; ST JOHNS & ANSPACH ST; ST JOHNS
6 3:19 PM O'REILLY ST; ST JOHNS & JAMES LANE; ST JOHNS
7 3:20 PM 3:21 PM 5 OREILLY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 3:22 PM 3:23 PM CORNWALL AVE; ST JOHNS & HAMILTON AVE; ST JOHNS
9 3:24 PM SHAW ST; ST JOHNS & DAVIDSON PL; ST JOHNS
10 3:26 PM TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS & TESSIERS LANE; ST JOHNS
11 3:27 PM 177 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
12 3:27 PM 3:28 PM TOPSAIL RD & MCLOUGHLAN ST; ST JOHNS
13 3:30 PM 3:31 PM 160 WATERFORD BRIDGE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
14 3:32 PM 3:33 PM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD & NOTTINGHAM DR
15 3:34 PM 3:35 PM WATERFORD BRIDGE RD & BUCKLEYS LANE; ST JOHNS
16 3:36 PM 3:37 PM 557 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
17 3:37 PM 634 SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
18 3:38 PM SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS & HILLVIEW DR E; ST JOHNS
19 3:39 PM SOUTHSIDE RD; ST JOHNS & WATERFORD LANE; ST JOHNS

Run: 19-039-1B PM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 4 of 60



Route: 19-039-1   Run: 19-039-1B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 5 of 60



Route: 19-039-2   Run: 19-039-2B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-2

Vehicle: 19-039-2
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:27 AM 8:28 AM OUTERBRIDGE ST & LESTER ST
2 8:28 AM 8:29 AM DOYLE ST & OUTERBRIDGE ST
3 8:30 AM DOYLE ST; ST JOHNS & BISHOP PL; ST JOHNS
4 8:31 AM 8:32 AM KNOWLING ST; ST JOHNS & STEER ST; ST JOHNS
5 8:33 AM 9 BROOKFIELD RD
6 8:34 AM 612 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 8:36 AM FRECKER DR & BROWNSDALE ST
8 8:36 AM 8:37 AM FRECKER DR & CONRAN ST
9 8:38 AM HOPEALL ST & CANADA DR
10 8:39 AM 8:40 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & ROSE BLANCHE ST; ST JOHNS
11 8:40 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & CARMANVILLE ST; ST JOHNS
12 8:41 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & MARKLAND ST; ST JOHNS
13 8:42 AM CANADA DR & BURGEO ST
14 8:45 AM 8:47 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 19-039-2B AM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 7 of 60



Route: 19-039-2   Run: 19-039-2B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 8 of 60



Route: 19-039-2   Run: 19-039-2B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-2

Vehicle: 19-039-2
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:14 PM 3:15 PM 612 TOPSAIL RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 3:15 PM OUTERBRIDGE ST & LESTER ST
4 3:16 PM DOYLE ST & OUTERBRIDGE ST
5 3:17 PM 3:18 PM DOYLE ST; ST JOHNS & BISHOP PL; ST JOHNS
6 3:19 PM KNOWLING ST; ST JOHNS & STEER ST; ST JOHNS
7 3:20 PM 9 BROOKFIELD RD
8 3:24 PM FRECKER DR & BROWNSDALE ST
9 3:24 PM 3:25 PM FRECKER DR & CONRAN ST
10 3:26 PM HOPEALL ST & CANADA DR
11 3:27 PM 3:28 PM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & ROSE BLANCHE ST; ST JOHNS
12 3:28 PM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & CARMANVILLE ST; ST JOHNS
13 3:29 PM 3:30 PM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & MARKLAND ST; ST JOHNS
14 3:30 PM 3:31 PM CANADA DR & BURGEO ST

Run: 19-039-2B PM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 10 of 60



Route: 19-039-2   Run: 19-039-2B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 11 of 60



Route: 19-039-3   Run: 19-039-3B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-3

Vehicle: 19-039-3
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:25 AM 8:26 AM Blackmarsh Rd @ Burdell Pl
2 8:27 AM 8:28 AM Harrington Dr @ Wabush Pl
3 8:28 AM 68 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 8:29 AM 8:30 AM 30 POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 8:30 AM Creston Pl @ Point Leamington St
6 8:32 AM 9 GLADNEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 8:33 AM 8:34 AM CHERRINGTON ST; ST JOHNS & GRANT PL; ST JOHNS
8 8:34 AM 8:35 AM FRECKER DR & CHERRINGTON ST
9 8:36 AM 8:37 AM 52 BELLEVUE CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 8:38 AM 40 GANDER CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
11 8:40 AM 202 FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
12 8:41 AM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & BURTON ST; ST JOHNS
13 8:42 AM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & BIRMINGHAM ST; ST JOHNS
14 8:42 AM 8:43 AM 115 FRECKER DR
15 8:45 AM 8:48 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 19-039-3B AM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 13 of 60



Route: 19-039-3   Run: 19-039-3B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 14 of 60



Route: 19-039-3   Run: 19-039-3B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-3

Vehicle: 19-039-3
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:15 PM 115 FRECKER DR
3 3:16 PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & BIRMINGHAM ST; ST JOHNS
4 3:16 PM 3:17 PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & BURTON ST; ST JOHNS
5 3:17 PM 3:18 PM 202 FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
6 3:20 PM 40 GANDER CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 3:22 PM 3:23 PM 52 BELLEVUE CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 3:23 PM 3:24 PM FRECKER DR & CHERRINGTON ST
9 3:25 PM 3:26 PM CHERRINGTON ST; ST JOHNS & GRANT PL; ST JOHNS
10 3:27 PM 3:28 PM 9 GLADNEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
11 3:29 PM Creston Pl @ Point Leamington St
12 3:30 PM 30 POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
13 3:32 PM 68 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
14 3:33 PM Harrington Dr @ Wabush Pl
15 3:34 PM 3:35 PM Blackmarsh Rd @ Burdell Pl

Run: 19-039-3B PM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 16 of 60



Route: 19-039-3   Run: 19-039-3B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 17 of 60



Route: 19-039-4   Run: 19-039-4B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-4

Vehicle: 19-039-4
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:20 AM OLD BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & TOBINS RD; ST JOHNS
2 8:21 AM OLD BAY BULLS RD & BAY BULLS RD
3 8:22 AM 8:23 AM 320 BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
4 8:24 AM VALLEYVIEW RD; ST JOHNS & CONNOLLYS LANE; ST JOHNS
5 8:25 AM 53 CAPE PINE ST; ST JOHNS; A1G
6 8:26 AM 8:27 AM CAPPAHAYDEN ST & ST SHOTTS PL
7 8:28 AM 8:29 AM 3 GRIFFINS LANE; ST JOHNS; A1G
8 8:30 AM LANNON ST; ST JOHNS & COADY PL; ST JOHNS
9 8:31 AM IRELAND ST & COURTNEY ST
10 8:33 AM 189 BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
11 8:34 AM 170 BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
12 8:34 AM 8:35 AM BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & AYLWARD PL; ST JOHNS
13 8:35 AM 8:36 AM BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & CEMETARY LANE; ST JOHNS
14 8:37 AM 8:38 AM 76 ROYAL OAK DR; ST JOHNS; A1G
15 8:39 AM 61 BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
16 8:40 AM 8:41 AM BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & WILLIAMS HTS; ST JOHNS
17 8:45 AM 8:47 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 19-039-4B AM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 19 of 60



Route: 19-039-4   Run: 19-039-4B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 20 of 60



Route: 19-039-4   Run: 19-039-4B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-4

Vehicle: 19-039-4
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:16 PM 3:17 PM BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & WILLIAMS HTS; ST JOHNS
3 3:19 PM 61 BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
4 3:21 PM 3:22 PM 76 ROYAL OAK DR; ST JOHNS; A1G
5 3:23 PM BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & CEMETARY LANE; ST JOHNS
6 3:24 PM BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & AYLWARD PL; ST JOHNS
7 3:25 PM 179 BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
8 3:25 PM 3:26 PM 189 BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
9 3:27 PM 3:28 PM LANNON ST; ST JOHNS & COADY PL; ST JOHNS
10 3:28 PM 3:29 PM IRELAND ST & COURTNEY ST
11 3:31 PM 3:32 PM 3 GRIFFINS LANE; ST JOHNS; A1G
12 3:33 PM CAPPAHAYDEN ST & ST SHOTTS PL
13 3:34 PM 53 CAPE PINE ST; ST JOHNS; A1G
14 3:36 PM VALLEYVIEW RD; ST JOHNS & CONNOLLYS LANE; ST JOHNS
15 3:38 PM 320 BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
16 3:39 PM OLD BAY BULLS RD & BAY BULLS RD
17 3:40 PM OLD BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & TOBINS RD; ST JOHNS

Run: 19-039-4B PM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 22 of 60



Route: 19-039-4   Run: 19-039-4B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 23 of 60



Route: 19-039-5   Run: 19-039-5B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-5

Vehicle: 19-039-5
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:28 AM BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & WALSHS LANE; ST JOHNS
2 8:30 AM 5 MOGRIDGE ST; ST JOHNS; A1G
3 8:31 AM 8:32 AM SKANES AVE & PURCELL ST
4 8:33 AM MOGRIDGE ST; ST JOHNS & SKANES AVE; ST JOHNS
5 8:34 AM 8:35 AM 49 FAHEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1G
6 8:35 AM 8:36 AM 75 FAHEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1G
7 8:36 AM OLD PETTY HARBOUR RD & FAHEY ST
8 8:37 AM 8:38 AM 143 OLD PETTY HARBOUR RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
9 8:38 AM 8:39 AM 98 OLD PETTY HARBOUR RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
10 8:39 AM 8:40 AM 75 OLD PETTY HARBOUR RD
11 8:45 AM 8:47 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 19-039-5B AM

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 25 of 60



Route: 19-039-5   Run: 19-039-5B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 26 of 60



Route: 19-039-5   Run: 19-039-5B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-5

Vehicle: 19-039-5
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:17 PM 75 OLD PETTY HARBOUR RD
3 3:18 PM 98 OLD PETTY HARBOUR RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
4 3:19 PM 143 OLD PETTY HARBOUR RD; ST JOHNS; A1G
5 3:20 PM OLD PETTY HARBOUR RD & FAHEY ST
6 3:21 PM 3:22 PM 75 FAHEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1G
7 3:22 PM 49 FAHEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1G
8 3:23 PM 3:24 PM MOGRIDGE ST; ST JOHNS & SKANES AVE; ST JOHNS
9 3:25 PM 3:26 PM SKANES AVE & PURCELL ST
10 3:27 PM 3:28 PM 5 MOGRIDGE ST; ST JOHNS; A1G
11 3:29 PM 3:30 PM BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & WALSHS LANE; ST JOHNS

Run: 19-039-5B PM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 28 of 60



Route: 19-039-5   Run: 19-039-5B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 29 of 60



Route: 19-039-6   Run: 19-039-6 AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-6

Vehicle: 19-039-6
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:10 AM BLACKHEAD RD; ST. JOHN'S & BLACKHEAD VILLAGE RD; ST. JOHN'S
2 8:10 AM 1411 BLACKHEAD RD
3 8:11 AM 1388 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
4 8:12 AM 1340 BLACKHEAD RD
5 8:12 AM 1314 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
6 8:13 AM 1254 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
7 8:15 AM 1163 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
8 8:16 AM 1114 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
9 8:25 AM 8:26 AM BLACKHEAD RD & BLACKHEAD CRES
10 8:27 AM BLACKHEAD RD & WARFORD RD
11 8:28 AM 8:29 AM WARFORD RD & LINEGAR AVE
12 8:29 AM 8:30 AM 13 LEARNING RD  : 2025-06-30
13 8:30 AM 8:31 AM LEARNING RD & CHAFE AVE; ST JOHNS
14 8:32 AM CHAFE AVE & DILLON CRES
15 8:33 AM 8:34 AM JORDAN PL & DRUKEN CRES
16 8:35 AM 17 DRUKEN CRES
17 8:36 AM DRUKEN CRES & DRUGGET PL; ST JOHNS
18 8:45 AM 8:48 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway  : 2025-06-30

Run: 19-039-6 AM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 31 of 60



Route: 19-039-6   Run: 19-039-6 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 32 of 60



Route: 19-039-6   Run: 19-039-6 PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-6

Vehicle: 19-039-6
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway  : 2025-06-30
2 3:20 PM 3:21 PM JORDAN PL & DRUKEN CRES
3 3:21 PM 3:22 PM 17 DRUKEN CRES
4 3:22 PM 3:23 PM DRUKEN CRES & DRUGGET PL; ST JOHNS
5 3:24 PM 3:25 PM CHAFE AVE & DILLON CRES
6 3:26 PM LEARNING RD & CHAFE AVE; ST JOHNS
7 3:27 PM 3:28 PM 13 LEARNING RD  : 2025-06-30
8 3:28 PM 3:29 PM WARFORD RD & LINEGAR AVE
9 3:30 PM BLACKHEAD RD & WARFORD RD
10 3:32 PM BLACKHEAD RD & BLACKHEAD CRES
11 3:41 PM 1114 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
12 3:42 PM 3:43 PM 1163 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
13 3:44 PM 1254 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
14 3:45 PM 3:46 PM 1314 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
15 3:46 PM 1340 BLACKHEAD RD
16 3:47 PM 1388 BLACKHEAD RD; ST JOHNS; A1C
17 3:47 PM 1411 BLACKHEAD RD
18 3:48 PM BLACKHEAD RD; ST. JOHN'S & BLACKHEAD VILLAGE RD; ST. JOHN'S

Run: 19-039-6 PM

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 34 of 60



Route: 19-039-6   Run: 19-039-6 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 35 of 60



Route: 19-039-7   Run: 19-039-7B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-7

Vehicle: 19-039-7
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:12 AM KILBRIDE AVE; ST JOHNS & SILVERTON PL; ST JOHNS
2 8:14 AM 8:15 AM OLD BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & ELLIOTTS RD; ST JOHNS
3 8:15 AM 8:16 AM BALNAFAD PL; ST JOHNS & CAPE RACE ST; ST JOHNS
4 8:17 AM 8:18 AM LONG BEACH ST; ST JOHNS & IRISH LOOP ST; ST JOHNS
5 8:19 AM 8:20 AM OLD BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & CHAFES LANE; ST JOHNS
6 8:20 AM OLD BAY BULLS RD & ROSEMARKIE ST
7 8:22 AM GLENLONAN ST & LAGGAN PL
8 8:23 AM 8:24 AM GLENLONAN ST & GALASHIELS PL
9 8:26 AM OLD BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & PEARLTOWN RD; ST JOHNS
10 8:27 AM PEARLTOWN RD & DOYLES LANE
11 8:27 AM 8:28 AM 65 PEARLTOWN RD
12 8:32 AM 77 EDISON PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
13 8:32 AM 8:33 AM EDISON PL PLAYGROUND
14 8:33 AM 26 EDISON PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
15 8:35 AM CORMACK ST & DICKINSON PL
16 8:35 AM 8:36 AM 19 CORMACK ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
17 8:37 AM GRIEVE ST & EARHART ST
18 8:39 AM 55 BEACON HILL CRES
19 8:40 AM EARHART ST; ST JOHNS & PERLIN ST; ST JOHNS
20 8:41 AM PERLIN ST & CORMACK ST; ST JOHNS
21 8:42 AM PERLIN ST & WATERFORD HTS N
22 8:45 AM 8:47 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 19-039-7B AM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 37 of 60



Route: 19-039-7   Run: 19-039-7B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 38 of 60



Route: 19-039-7   Run: 19-039-7B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 19-039-7

Vehicle: 19-039-7
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:15 PM 3:16 PM PERLIN ST & WATERFORD HTS N
3 3:16 PM 3:17 PM PERLIN ST & CORMACK ST; ST JOHNS
4 3:17 PM EARHART ST; ST JOHNS & PERLIN ST; ST JOHNS
5 3:18 PM 3:19 PM GRIEVE ST & EARHART ST
6 3:20 PM 3:21 PM 55 BEACON HILL CRES
7 3:23 PM 3:24 PM 19 CORMACK ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 3:24 PM CORMACK ST & DICKINSON PL
9 3:25 PM 3:26 PM 26 EDISON PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 3:26 PM 3:27 PM EDISON PL PLAYGROUND
11 3:27 PM 3:28 PM 77 EDISON PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
12 3:32 PM 3:33 PM 65 PEARLTOWN RD
13 3:33 PM PEARLTOWN RD & DOYLES LANE
14 3:33 PM 3:34 PM OLD BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & PEARLTOWN RD; ST JOHNS
15 3:35 PM OLD BAY BULLS RD & ROSEMARKIE ST
16 3:36 PM 3:37 PM GLENLONAN ST & GALASHIELS PL
17 3:38 PM GLENLONAN ST & LAGGAN PL
18 3:40 PM 3:41 PM OLD BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & CHAFES LANE; ST JOHNS
19 3:42 PM LONG BEACH ST; ST JOHNS & IRISH LOOP ST; ST JOHNS
20 3:43 PM 3:44 PM BALNAFAD PL; ST JOHNS & CAPE RACE ST; ST JOHNS
21 3:45 PM OLD BAY BULLS RD; ST JOHNS & ELLIOTTS RD; ST JOHNS
22 3:47 PM 3:48 PM KILBRIDE AVE; ST JOHNS & SILVERTON PL; ST JOHNS

Run: 19-039-7B PM 

Schools: Waterford Valley High
: 2024-06-30

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 40 of 60



Route: 19-039-7   Run: 19-039-7B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 41 of 60



Route: 23-247-06   Run: 23-247-06B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-06

Vehicle: 23-247-06
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:23 AM 8:24 AM 20 CRAIGMILLAR AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
2 8:24 AM 8:25 AM 135 CRAIGMILLAR AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 8:26 AM 8:27 AM 113 CORNWALL AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 8:27 AM 8:28 AM COLVILLE ST; ST JOHNS & COLVILLE PL; ST JOHNS
5 8:29 AM 8:30 AM HARRIS RD; ST JOHNS & CHANNING PL; ST JOHNS
6 8:31 AM 9 BOYLE ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 8:32 AM EASTAFF ST; ST JOHNS & BARTLETT PL; ST JOHNS
8 8:33 AM EASTAFF ST; ST JOHNS & PYNN PL; ST JOHNS
9 8:34 AM 8:35 AM AMHERST HTS; ST JOHNS & AMHERST PL; ST JOHNS
10 8:37 AM PARKHILL ST; ST JOHNS & EATON PL; ST JOHNS
11 8:38 AM PARKHILL ST; ST JOHNS & HAZELWOOD CRES; ST JOHNS
12 8:39 AM 25 HAZELWOOD CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
13 8:43 AM HAZELWOOD CRES; ST JOHNS & BLUE RIVER PL; ST JOHNS
14 8:45 AM 8:47 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 23-247-06B AM
Schools: Waterford Valley 
High

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 43 of 60



Route: 23-247-06   Run: 23-247-06B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 44 of 60



Route: 23-247-06   Run: 23-247-06B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-06

Vehicle: 23-247-06
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:14 PM HAZELWOOD CRES; ST JOHNS & BLUE RIVER PL; ST JOHNS
3 3:18 PM 3:19 PM 25 HAZELWOOD CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 3:19 PM 3:20 PM PARKHILL ST; ST JOHNS & HAZELWOOD CRES; ST JOHNS
5 3:20 PM 3:21 PM PARKHILL ST; ST JOHNS & EATON PL; ST JOHNS
6 3:22 PM 3:23 PM 113 CORNWALL AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
7 3:24 PM AMHERST HTS; ST JOHNS & AMHERST PL; ST JOHNS
8 3:25 PM HARRIS RD; ST JOHNS & CHANNING PL; ST JOHNS
9 3:25 PM 3:26 PM EASTAFF ST; ST JOHNS & PYNN PL; ST JOHNS
10 3:26 PM 3:27 PM EASTAFF ST; ST JOHNS & BARTLETT PL; ST JOHNS
11 3:28 PM 3:29 PM 9 BOYLE ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
12 3:30 PM 3:31 PM COLVILLE ST; ST JOHNS & COLVILLE PL; ST JOHNS
13 3:34 PM 135 CRAIGMILLAR AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
14 3:35 PM 3:36 PM 20 CRAIGMILLAR AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E

Run: 23-247-06B PM
Schools: Waterford Valley 
High

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 46 of 60



Route: 23-247-06   Run: 23-247-06B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 47 of 60



Route: 23-247-07   Run: 23-247-07B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-07

Vehicle: 23-247-07
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:18 AM DENSMORES LANE & BRENNAN FIELD
2 8:18 AM 8:19 AM CARONDALE DR & STRATFORD PL
3 8:19 AM HUNTINGDALE DR & CARONDALE DR
4 8:20 AM 8:21 AM HUNTINGDALE DR; ST JOHNS & DORSEYS LANE; ST JOHNS
5 8:26 AM PARK RD; ST JOHNS & SQUIRES AVE; ST JOHNS
6 8:30 AM THOMAS ST; ST JOHNS & REID ST; ST JOHNS
7 8:31 AM 8:32 AM THOMAS ST; ST JOHNS & BOWRING PL; ST JOHNS
8 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 45 COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
9 8:34 AM 8:35 AM HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK PL; ST JOHNS
10 8:35 AM 8:36 AM 66 HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS
11 8:37 AM 8:38 AM FERRYLAND ST E; ST JOHNS & TWILLINGATE PL; ST JOHNS
12 8:38 AM 8:39 AM RENEWS ST; ST JOHNS & FERMEUSE ST; ST JOHNS
13 8:40 AM 8:41 AM COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS & TRINITY ST; ST JOHNS
14 8:42 AM 38 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
15 8:43 AM 8:44 AM 105 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
16 8:45 AM 8:47 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 23-247-07B AM
Schools: Waterford Valley 
High

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 49 of 60



Route: 23-247-07   Run: 23-247-07B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 50 of 60



Route: 23-247-07   Run: 23-247-07B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-07

Vehicle: 23-247-07
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:14 PM 3:15 PM 105 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 3:16 PM 38 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 3:17 PM 3:18 PM COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS & TRINITY ST; ST JOHNS
5 3:19 PM 3:20 PM RENEWS ST; ST JOHNS & FERMEUSE ST; ST JOHNS
6 3:21 PM FERRYLAND ST E; ST JOHNS & TWILLINGATE PL; ST JOHNS
7 3:22 PM 3:23 PM 45 COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E
8 3:24 PM 66 HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS
9 3:25 PM HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK PL; ST JOHNS
10 3:27 PM 3:28 PM THOMAS ST; ST JOHNS & BOWRING PL; ST JOHNS
11 3:28 PM 3:29 PM THOMAS ST; ST JOHNS & REID ST; ST JOHNS
12 3:32 PM 3:33 PM PARK RD; ST JOHNS & SQUIRES AVE; ST JOHNS
13 3:40 PM HUNTINGDALE DR; ST JOHNS & DORSEYS LANE; ST JOHNS
14 3:41 PM HUNTINGDALE DR & CARONDALE DR
15 3:42 PM CARONDALE DR & STRATFORD PL
16 3:43 PM DENSMORES LANE & BRENNAN FIELD

Run: 23-247-07B PM 
Schools: Waterford Valley 
High

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 52 of 60



Route: 23-247-07   Run: 23-247-07B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 53 of 60



Route: 23-247-08   Run: 23-247-08B AM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter ServicesRoute: 23-247-08

Vehicle: 23-247-08
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:30 AM 8:31 AM 37 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
2 8:31 AM 8:32 AM CODROY PL; ST JOHNS & TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS
3 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 43 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 8:33 AM 8:34 AM 30 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 8:35 AM BAIE VERTE ST; ST JOHNS & GROS MORNE PL; ST JOHNS
6 8:36 AM BAIE VERTE ST; ST JOHNS & HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS
7 8:37 AM 8:38 AM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS
8 8:38 AM 8:39 AM 32 DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
9 8:40 AM 8:41 AM 74 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 8:41 AM 44 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
11 8:42 AM 8:43 AM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & HEATHERTON PL; ST JOHNS
12 8:44 AM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & CURLING PL; ST JOHNS
13 8:45 AM 8:47 AM Waterford Valley High Driveway

Run: 23-247-08B AM
Schools: Waterford Valley 
High

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 55 of 60



Route: 23-247-08   Run: 23-247-08B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 56 of 60



Route: 23-247-08   Run: 23-247-08B PM
Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:57 PM 3:12 PM Waterford Valley High Driveway
2 3:14 PM 37 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E
3 3:15 PM 3:16 PM CODROY PL; ST JOHNS & TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS
4 3:16 PM 3:17 PM 43 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 3:17 PM 3:18 PM 30 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
6 3:19 PM BAIE VERTE ST; ST JOHNS & GROS MORNE PL; ST JOHNS
7 3:20 PM BAIE VERTE ST; ST JOHNS & HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS
8 3:21 PM 3:22 PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS
9 3:22 PM 3:23 PM 32 DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E
10 3:24 PM 3:25 PM 74 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
11 3:25 PM 44 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
12 3:27 PM 3:28 PM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & HEATHERTON PL; ST JOHNS
13 3:28 PM 3:29 PM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & CURLING PL; ST JOHNS

Route: 23-247-08
Vehicle: 23-247-08
Schools:  Waterford Valley High 
(489)

Run: 23-247-08B PM
Schools: Waterford Valley High

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 58 of 60



Route: 23-247-08   Run: 23-247-08B PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-08-09 7:43 AM 59 of 60




